As seen on the enclosed itemized bid tabulation, the low Bid is approximately 70.25% higher 
than the Engineer’s Estimate of $237,750.00.   

We, therefore, recommend that the Contract be awarded to the low bidder, Utility Dynamics, 
in the amount of Four Hundred Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ten and No/100-----Dollars 
($404,810.00).  

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact me at your 
convenience.  

Very truly yours, 

Joel Drabicki, PE 
Senior Engineer  
(815) 412-2012 
jdrabicki@reltd.com